JONJUA GLOBAL SOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U29194PB2012PTC036542

REGD. OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR, MOHALI, PUNJAB

E-MAIL ID: jonjua2@gmail.com

Phone: 0172-5096032, 4026949, 9872172032

Date: 15-09-2021.

To:

BSE Limited.

Corporate Relations Department,

PJ Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Re: Jonjua Overseas Limited (Scrip Code: 542446).

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs.

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure in the prescribed format in compliance of Regulation

29(2) read with Regulations 29(3) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial

Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST") duly signed by Major

Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd. for Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited).

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd.)

Managing Director

Encl: As above

Enci: As above

The Compliance Officer Jonjua Overseas Limited

Regd. Office: HM228, Phase 2, Mohali 160055 Punjab.

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JONJUA OVER	RSEAS LIMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer/transferor and	JONJUA GLOE	BAL SOURCES I	PRIVATE
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	LIMITED (Tran	sferor) HARJIND	ER SINGH
acquirer/transferor	JONJUA, HAR	MANPREET SIN	IGH JONJUA,
	MANINDER KA	AUR JONJUA, H	S JONJUA &
	SONS HUF AN	ID RANBIR KAU	R JONJUA
	(Persons Acting	g in Concert – P	AC with the
	transferor).		
Whether the acquirer/transferor belongs to	PROMOTER G	ROUP	
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BOMBAY STO	CK EXCHANGE	- SME
shares of TC are Listed	PLATFORM.		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,41,381	7.71	7.71
(Transferor – Jonjua Global Sources Private	-	-	-
Limited)			
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	4,41,381	7.71	7.71
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,64,186	2.87	2.87

_	7 W 11	ř	i	T.
	acquired/sold			
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	₹.	_	-
	shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			
d)	Total (a+b+c)	1,64,186	2.87	2.87
Afte	er the <del>acquisition</del> /sale, holding of (			
Tra	nsferor - Jonjua Global Sources Private			
Lim	ited):			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,77,195	4.84	4.84
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	<u>a</u>	_	220
equ	ity shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any			
othe	er instrument that entitles the acquirer to		_	-
rece	eive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(spe	ecify holding in each category)			
d)	Total (a+b+c)	2,77,195	4.84	4.84
Mod	de of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Off market sale		
off-ı	market / public issue / rights issue			
/pre	ferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Dat	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	15-09-2021		
date	e of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
sha	res, whichever is applicable			
Equ	ity share capital / total voting capital of the	57,21,369 equi	ty shares of Rs.	10 each
	before the said acquisition/sale	1.00 s		
Equ	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the	57,21,369 equi	ty shares of Rs.	10 each
тс	after the said acquisition/sale			
Tota	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC	57,21,369 equity shares of Rs. 10 each		
afte	r the said acquisition/sale			

Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Your truly,

Signature of the acquirer / Seller / Authorised Signatory

(Major HS Jonjua Retd. Director)

Place: Mohali. Date 15-09-2021.

## Part B

## Name of target company:

## Jonjua Overseas Limited

Sr. No.	Name of the seller and PAC with the seller.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	PAN of the seller and/or PAC
	Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited	Yes	AAAECG9003C

Your truly,

Signature of the acquirer / Seller / Authorised Signatory

(Major HS Jonjua Retd. Director)

Place: Mohali. Date 15-09-2021